# CH \$40.00 27587

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM722498

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lite Tech, Inc.		04/19/2022	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Lite Tech, LLC
Street Address:	975 Madison Ave.
City:	Norristown
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19403
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2758773	XENOLITE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 13177133500

Email: TMTaftdocket@Taftlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Zach Gordon

Address Line 1: One Indiana Square, Ste 3500
Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Zach Gordon
SIGNATURE:	/Zach Gordon/
DATE SIGNED:	04/20/2022

### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=LITE TECH LLC - PA - Department of State - Same Day Corporate Filing#page1.tif source=LITE TECH LLC - PA - Department of State - Same Day Corporate Filing#page2.tif source=LITE TECH LLC - PA - Department of State - Same Day Corporate Filing#page3.tif source=LITE TECH LLC - PA - Department of State - Same Day Corporate Filing#page4.tif source=LITE TECH LLC - PA - Department of State - Same Day Corporate Filing#page5.tif source=LITE TECH LLC - PA - Department of State - Same Day Corporate Filing#page6.tif

# COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS 401 NORTH STREET, ROOM 206 P.O.BOX 8722 HARRISBURG,PA 17105-8722 WWW.CORPORATIONS.PA.GOV

PENNCORP SERVICEGROUP INC Counter Pickup HARRISBURG PA 17101

LITE TECH, LLC

The Bureau of Corporations and Charitable Organizations is happy to send your filed document. The Bureau is here to serve you and we would like to thank you for doing business in Pennsylvania.

If you have any questions pertaining to the Bureau, please visit our website at <a href="https://www.dos.pa.gov/BusinessCharities">www.dos.pa.gov/BusinessCharities</a> Or you may contact us by telephone at (717)787-1057. Information regarding business and UCC filings can be found on our searchable database at <a href="https://www.corporations.pa.gov/Search/CorpSearch">www.corporations.pa.gov/Search/CorpSearch</a>.

Entity number: 2057679

Entity# : 2057679 Date Filed : 04/19/2022 Pennsylvania Department of State

# PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS

	ument by mail to:	142242	8.4
***************************************		NAUN	Statement of Conversion
Name I	ENNCORP SERVICES COUNTER PICK-L		DSCB:15-355
Address	penncorp@penncorp		
]	bemontont	7.11 <b>G</b> L	
City	State	Zip Code	TCO220419MC1175
X Return doc	ument by email to:	***************************************	10 mg
		Read all instructions	pri
e: <b>\$</b> 70			
In com onversion), the	pliance with the requirer he undersigned association	nents of the applicable pon, desiring to effect a c	provisions of 15 Pa.C.S. § 355 (relating to Statement of conversion, hereby states that:
For the co	nverting association:	ear consequence of the selection of the	
1. The na	me of the converting ass	ociation is:	Lite Tech, Inc.
2. The jun	risdiction of formation of	f the converting associa	tion is: Pennsylvania
3. The typ	pe of association is (chec	k only one):	
Non	iness Corporation profit Corporation ited Liability Company		Hip Business Trust (General) Partnership Professional Association Limited Partnership Other
4. Date or	which the association v	vas created, incorporate	d, formed or otherwise came into existence:
) (	10/28/1	991	
	(MM/DD/YYYY	}	
- washasa	hich it was first created,	, ilmited liability comb	ation (a Pennsylvania business corporation, nonprofit any, professional association or business trust), the statute or otherwise came into existence:

PA DEPT OF STATE

APR 1 9 2022

6. Check and complete one of the following addresses for the converting association.

凼	(a) 189 W Lancaster Avenue	Paoli	Pennsylvania	19301	Cheste
3	Number and street	City	State	Zip	County
	(b) c/o: Name of Commercial Registered Office Pro-		~~~		····
	Name of Commercial Registered Office Pro-	rider		****	County
	liability partnership, the address, including	street and number, if an	y, of its principal offi	ce:	
				**************************************	<del>~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~</del>
	Number and street  If the converting association is a nonregist any, of its registered or similar office, if any, or if it is not required to maintain a registered	required to be maintain I or similar office, its pri	ed by the law of its ju incipal office:	risdiction of	County d number, formation
	If the converting association is a nonregist any, of its registered or similar office, if any,	ered foreign associatio	n, the address, included by the law of its fu	ing street an	d number.
	If the converting association is a nonregist any, of its registered or similar office, if any, or if it is not required to maintain a registered Number and street	ered foreign associatio required to be maintain I or similar office, its pri	n, the address, included by the law of its juincipal office:  State	ing street an risdiction of	d number.
	If the converting association is a nonregist any, of its registered or similar office, if any, or if it is not required to maintain a registered Number and street	ered foreign associatio required to be maintain I or similar office, its pri	n, the address, included by the law of its juincipal office:	ing street an risdiction of	d number.
3	If the converting association is a nonregist any, of its registered or similar office, if any, or if it is not required to maintain a registered Number and street	ered foreign associatio required to be maintain I or similar office, its pri	n, the address, included by the law of its juincipal office:  State  Lite Tech, LLC	ing street an risdiction of Zip	d number.

4. Check and complete one of the following addresses for the converted association.

X	(a) 975 Madison Ave	Nomistown	Pennsylvania	19403	Montgomer
-	Number and street	City	State	Zip	County
	(b) c/o: Name of Commercial Registered Off	fice Provider		······································	County
***************************************	If the converted association is a don liability partnership, the address, inc	nestic association that is not a deluding street and number, if any	lomestic filing ass, of its principal of	ociation or li	***************************************
	Number and street	City	State	Zip	County
	If the converted association is a non (1) The address, including street and a maintained by the law of its jurisdictic office, its principal office address:	number, if any, of its registered of	or similar office, if	any, required	l to be similar
	Number and street	City	State	Zip	************************
:	Name of Registered Agent			***************************************	
	Number and street	City	State	Zip	
	Effective date of statement of conversion	on (check, and if appropriate cor	nplete, one of the f	ollowing):	
	Effective date of statement of conversion Shall to This Statement of Conversion shall to this Statement of Conversion shall to the statement of Conversion shal	on (check, and if appropriate conce effective upon filing in the Dece effective on:  Date (MM/D)	nplete, one of the f		,
\ A	Effective date of statement of conversion	on (check, and if appropriate conce effective upon filing in the Dece effective on:  Date (MM/D)  association (check only one): lomestic entity – The plan of containing to conversion).  oreign association – The conversion	nplete, one of the f partment of State.  D/YYYY)  version was appro-	ollowing):  Hom (if any)  ved in accord	ance with 15
), A	This Statement of Conversion shall be This Statement of Conversion shall be This Statement of Conversion shall be approval of conversion by converting a For converting association that is a department of Pa,C.S. Chapter 3, Subchapter E (related for converting association that is a first of the jurisdiction of formation of the	on (check, and if appropriate conce effective upon filing in the Dece effective on:  Date (MM/D)  association (check only one): lomestic entity – The plan of conating to conversion). oreign association – The converse e converting association.	nplete, one of the f partment of State.  D/YYYY)  version was appro-	ollowing):  Hom (if any)  ved in accord	ance with 15
A A A	This Statement of Conversion shall be This Statement of Conversion shall be the Statement of Conversion shall be the Statement of Conversion shall be the Statement of Conversion by converting a For converting association that is a first Pa,C.S. Chapter 3, Subchapter E (relative for converting association that is a first Park Converting Park	on (check, and if appropriate conce effective upon filing in the Dece effective on:  Date (MM/D)  association (check only one): lomestic entity — The plan of conceining to conversion).  oreign association — The converse converting association.  ed and optional attachments).	nplete, one of the f partment of State.  at  D/YYYY)  version was approved ion was approved	ollowing):  How (if any  ved in accord  in accordance  t of Conversi	ance with 15
A A A	This Statement of Conversion shall be This Statement of Conversion shall be This Statement of Conversion shall be approval of conversion by converting a For converting association that is a department of Pa.C.S. Chapter 3, Subchapter E (related for converting association that is a first of the jurisdiction of formation of the attachments (see Instructions for require ESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersign	on (check, and if appropriate core effective upon filing in the Dece effective on:  Date (MM/D)  association (check only one): lomestic entity – The plan of containing to conversion).  oreign association – The converse converting association.  ed and optional attachments).	nplete, one of the f partment of State.  at  D/YYYY)  version was approved  ion was approved  used this Statemen  April	ollowing):  How (if any)  ved in accord  in accordance  t of Conversi	ance with 15 with the law on to be
A . A	This Statement of Conversion shall be This Statement of Conversion shall be This Statement of Conversion shall be approval of conversion by converting a For converting association that is a department of Pa.C.S. Chapter 3, Subchapter E (related for converting association that is a first of the jurisdiction of formation of the attachments (see Instructions for require ESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersign	on (check, and if appropriate core effective upon filing in the Dece effective on:  Date (MM/D)  association (check only one): lomestic entity – The plan of containing to conversion).  oreign association – The converse converting association.  ed and optional attachments).	nplete, one of the f partment of State.  at  D/YYYY)  version was approved  ion was approved  used this Statemen  April  Lite Tech. inc	ollowing):  How (if any)  ved in accord  in accordance  t of Conversi	ance with 15 with the law on to be
A . A	This Statement of Conversion shall be This Statement of Conversion shall be This Statement of Conversion shall be approval of conversion by converting a For converting association that is a department of Pa.C.S. Chapter 3, Subchapter E (related for converting association that is a first of the jurisdiction of formation of the attachments (see Instructions for require ESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersign	on (check, and if appropriate core effective upon filing in the Dece effective on:  Date (MM/D)  association (check only one): lomestic entity – The plan of containing to conversion).  oreign association – The converse converting association.  ed and optional attachments).	nplete, one of the f partment of State.  at  D/YYYY)  version was approved  ion was approved  used this Statemen  April	ollowing):  How (if any)  ved in accord  in accordance  t of Conversi	ance with 15 with the law on to be
A A A N T	This Statement of Conversion shall be This Statement of Conversion shall be This Statement of Conversion shall be approval of conversion by converting a For converting association that is a department of Pa.C.S. Chapter 3, Subchapter E (related for converting association that is a first of the jurisdiction of formation of the attachments (see Instructions for require ESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersign	on (check, and if appropriate core effective upon filing in the Dece effective on:  Date (MM/D)  association (check only one): lomestic entity – The plan of containing to conversion).  oreign association – The converse converting association.  ed and optional attachments).	nplete, one of the f partment of State.  at  D/YYYY)  version was approved  ion was approved  used this Statemen  April  Lite Tech. inc	ollowing):  Hom (if any)  ved in accord  in accordance  t of Conversi	ance with 15 with the law on to be

## PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS

****	***************************************	M	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	***************************************
Return docum	sent by mail to:		Certificate of	of Organization
	,	:		d Liability Company
Nome PEN	INCORP SERVICEGROU	JP	DSCB:15-88	21 (rev. 2/2017)
Address	COUNTER PICK-UP penncorp@penncorp.net	***************************************		
City City	State	Zip Code		
	ent by email to:			
·	•••••	no This form may !	e submitted online at https://	war annamiana na ans
a management and a second	an manage for the second	ass. Kino kuna may c	v sapurator during at mins.	www.corporations.pa.gov.
Fee: \$125	☐ I qualify for a v	eteran/reservist-owr	ied small business fee exemp	tion (see instructions)
In co undersigned	ompliance with the require I desiring to organize a lim	ments of 15 Pa.C.S. aited liability compar	§ 8821 (relating to certificate ny, hereby certifies that:	of organization), the
1. The nar	ne of the limited liability c	ompany is: Lite Tecl	n, LLC	
			ited liability company" or any a	bbreviation thereof)
2. Comple	te part (a) or (b) — not bot	h:		
(a) The	e address of this limited lia at office box alone is not acce	ibility company's rep optable)	gistered office in this Commo	nwealth is:
975 Mad	lison Ave, Nomistown, PA 194	103 Montgomery		
Number s	nd Street	City	State	Zip County
(b) The	name of this limited liabi	lity company's com	mercial registered office prov	ider and county of venue
c/o:				
Name of	Commercial Registered Office P	tovider	C	ounty
3. The nan	ne of each organizer is (all	organizers must sig	n on page 2):	
David M,	Knug			
				***************************************
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	***************************************	***************************************	***************************************	······································
-				
				***************************************
4. Effective	e date of Certificate of Org	ganization (check, an	d if appropriate complete, on	e of the following):
☐ The (	Certificate of Organization	shall be effective or	on filing in the Dengetment	of State.
The (	Certificate of Organization	shall be effective or	E	at
	•		Date /MM/DD/VVVV	Many 66 cm)

5.	Restricted professional companies only.  Check the box if the limited liability company is organized to render a restricted professional service and check the type of restricted professional service(s).
	The company is a restricted professional company organized to render the following restricted professional service(s):
	Chiropractic Dentistry Law Medicine and surgery Optometry Osteopathic medicine and surgery Podiatric medicine Public accounting Psychology Veterinary medicine
6.	Benefit companies only.  Check the bax immediately below if the limited liability company is organized as a benefit company:
	This limited liability company shall have the purpose of creating general public benefit.
	Optional specific public benefit purpose. Check the box immediately below if the benefit company is organized to have one or more specific public benefits and supply the specific public benefit(s). See instructions for examples of specific public benefit.
	This limited liability company shall have the purpose of creating the enumerated specific public benefit(s):
7	For additional province of the second
**	For additional provisions of the certificate, if any, attach 8½ x 11 sheet(s).
	TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the organizer(s) has (have) executed this Certificate of Organization this
~~~	19 day of April , 20 22
	Starid M.
	Signature
	Signature Signature
	Signature

TRADEMARK REEL: 007696 FRAME: 0897

**RECORDED: 04/20/2022**